

MAC Case No. 350/ 2014(1109 /14)

Order No. 14

Dated 04/05/2016

Both parties file separate haziras through ld. Lawyers.

ld. Lawyer for the respective of parties are present.

This day is fixed for evidence .

Ld. Lawyer for the claimant files a petition praying for time for notice on the ground stated in the petition .

Perused the petition.

Heard both sides.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed in the interest of justice.

Fixing 16-06-2016 for evidence .

Dict. & Corrt.

By me

Judge, MACT
4th Court, Malda.

Judge, MACT
4th Court, Malda.