

MAC Case No. 350/2014 (1109/14)

Order No. 15

Dated 16/06/2016

Claimant and both the OP Insurance Companies file separate haziras through Id. Lawyers.

This day is fixed for evidence.

At this stage Id. Lawyer for the OP TATA AIG Ins. Co Ltd files additional WS duly verified supported by an affidavit along with a petition praying for shifting the case record from the PH board.

Copy served.

Let those be kept with the record.

Fixing 13/07/2016 for hearing the petition filed by the TATA AIG Ins.

Dict. & Corrt.

By me

Judge, MACT
4th Court, Malda.

Judge, MACT
4th Court, Malda.

