

MAC Case No. 350/2014 (1109/14)

Order No. 47
Dated 07/11/2019

Claimants and OP Insurance file separate haziras through ld. Lawyers.

This day is fixed for SR & AD of OP owner.

Claimants file PR.

OP Owner namely Najabul appear this day by filing fresh vokatnama and has also files his WS duly verified along with xerox copy of insurance policy and other documents.

Let the same be accepted and kept with the record.

It appears from the case record that OP owner namely Prodip Singh has already appear in this case and the case is proceeded exparte against him.

It also appear from the case record that issues have already been framed in this case.

The case is adjourned for this day.

Fixing 02/12/2019 for evidence.

Dict. & Corrt.

By me

Judge, MACT
4th Court, Malda.

Judge, MACT
4th Court, Malda.